PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Puttkammer	11/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHD elektronische Prueftechnik GmbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 19
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-01129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10110600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-0012

Email: Gbmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HENN0017UPCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Margulies

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_060222#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017201 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I. Frank Puttkammer

being the sole inventor of a certain invention for an

Optically Variable Security Attribute

as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me on this , 2001, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

> WHD elektronische Prueftechnik GmbH. Industriestrasse 19 D-01129 Dresden, Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further cost to me and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my scal this day of Nov. 8 , 2001.

Frank Puttkammer Kastanienstrasse 19

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

D-01640 Coswig, Germany

-Page 1 of 1-

PATENT

REEL: 017201 FRAME: 0498